The fee for application as a master social worker in one 
hundred dollars ($100.00), to be submitted with the application. 
[16.63.8.10 NMAC – Rp.,16.63.8.9 NMAC, 10/07/2025] 

16.63.8.11 INITIAL LICENSURE INDEPENDENT OR CLINICAL:  The fee for application as an 
independent social worker is one hundred twenty-five ($125.00), to be submitted with the application. 
[16.63.8.11 NMAC – Rp., 16.63.8.11 NMAC 10/07/2025] 

16.63.8.12 PROVISIONAL LICENSE:  For a provisional license, the fee is commensurate for each license 
level as stated in this part. 
[16.63.8.12 NMAC – Rp., 16.63.8.12 NMAC 10/07/2025]